KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33344	API No. 15 - 099-23552-00-00
Name: Quest Cherokee Oilfield Service, LLC	County: Labette
Address: 211 W. 14th Street	€2. Wage ne Sec. 17 Twp. 33 S. R. 18 V East West
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720	660 feet from S /(N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC	810 feet from E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Gary Laswell	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620) _431-9500	(circle one) (NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Well Refined Drilling Company	Lease Name: Oakleaf, Linnaeus O. Well #: 17-1
License: 33072	Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: N/A	Producing Formation: Not yet complete
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 785' Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 905' Plug Back Total Depth: 903.09'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21'6" Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 903.09'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 115 sx cmt.
Well Name:	feet depth to surface w/ 115 sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
06/04/04 06/05/04 06/14/04 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, the results of the res
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: 12 June 14	KCC Office Use ONLY
Head of Operations 4/27/06	
Title: Date: 4/27/06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of	If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED
20 00.	Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
Notary Bublio:	Geologist Report Received MAY 0 1 2006
Notary Public: Jennifu & dAmman	IENNIEED D. AMMAAIN
Date Commission Expires: July 30, 2009	JENNIFER R. AMMANN Notary Public - State of Kansas WICHITA, KS
	pt. Expires 7-30-09

perator Name: Que	st Cherokee Oil	ield Service, LL	CLeas	e Name:	Dakleaf, Lini	naeus O.	Well #: _17-1	
	S. R. 18			ty: Labet				
STRUCTIONS: Sh sted, time tool open mperature, fluid rec ectric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	g and shut-in press s if gas to surface t	ons penetrated ures, whether s est, along with	l. Detail a	l cores. Repo	l static level, hyd	rostatic pressure	
rill Stem Tests Taker		Yes ✓I	No	✓ L	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
amples Sent to Geo		_ Yes ✓!	No	Nam	e apah Lime		Top not logged	Datum not logged
Cores Taken Yes ✓ No				1	nont Lime		67	+718
ectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes			nee Lime		221	+564
st All E. Logs Run:				Osw	ego Lime		320	+465
st All E. Logs Hull.				Verd	ligris Lime		456	+329
Comp Density/ Dual Induction Gamma Ray/N				Miss	sissippi Lim	е	843	-58
			SING RECORD		ew Used	ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing		eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
Surface	12 1/4"	Set (In O.D.)	24.75	s. / Ft. #	Depth 21'6"	"A"	Used 4sxs	Additives
Production	6 3/4"	4 1/2"	10.5#		903.09	"A"	115sx	
		ADDITI	ONAL CEMENT	TING / SQI	JEEZE RECOF	RD.	1	
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cemer	t #Sac	ks Used		Type and	d Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridg Footage of Each Inter		oe		acture, Shot, Ceme	ent Squeeze Record Material Used)	I Depth
5	846'-847'							846'-847'
TUBING RECORD Wa	Size iting on pipeline	Set At	Packer	r At	Liner Run	Yes n	No	
Date of First, Resumero	Production, SWD or I	Enhr. Producii	ng Method	Flowin	g Pump	oing Gas	Lift Other	r (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbis,	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETION			Production Inte	erval		RECEIVED
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open	Hole Pe	erf. 🔲 I	Dually Comp.	Commingled		CORPORATION COMM

Well Refined Drilling Company, Inc. 4270 Gray Road - Thayer, KS 66776

Contractor License # 33072 - FEIN # 48-1248553

620-763-2619/Home; 620-432-6270/Jeff's Pocket; 620-423-0802/Truck; 620-763-2065/FAX

Rig #:	1		ppi ing makkami Ppi	grafia de la desta de la composição de la c La composição de la composição	NERAL	S 17	T	33S R 18E	
		23552-0000	- 20		マ n: _ 1 への	Location	:	NE,NE	
		t Cherokee, LLC			A RIGHT C	Rig#1 S 17 T 33S R Location: NE,NE County: Labette			
Address: PO Box 100					TI DIO	Journey.			
Benedict, KS 66714					Gas Tests				
Well #:		Lease Name: Oak	eus O.	Depth	Oz.	Orfice	flow - MCF		
Location:	660	ft. from (N / S)	Line	2 2 4 h	265			No Flow	
	810	ft. from (E / W)	Line	14 (10/16)	365	2"	3/8"	5.05	
Spud Date):	6/4/2004			405	11"	3/8"	11.9	
Date Completed: 6/5/2004 TD: 905				465	Gas	Check S	ame		
Geologi	st:				605	Gas	Check S	Same	
Casing I		Surface	Product		785	Gas	Check S	Same	
Hole Siz		12 1/4"		6 3/4"	853	5"	3/8"	7.98	
Casing	Size	8 5/8"			845	10"	3/8"	11.3	
Weight					865	10"	1"	81.6	
Setting		21'6"			905	Gas	Check S	ame	
Cement	Гуре	Portland	1						
Sacks		4		***********					
Feet of	Casing								
Rig Tim	е	Work Performed							
				\A/~!! !					
700	Dottom	Farmatian	T	Well L		п —	-		
Top 0	Bottom		Top	Bottom		Top	Bottom		
2		Overburden clay	263		sand 	493		shale	
6		shale	283 319		shale	513		coal	
45		lime	355		Oswego Lime shale	514 557		shale	
79		shale	357		black shale	558	558 505	coal shale	
81		black shale	362		shale	595		snale black shale	
83		added water	363	387		597		shale	
83	86	shale	387		black shale	604	605		
86		lime	. 392			605		shale	
93		shale	393	409		613		laminated sand	
96		sand	409		shale	621		shale	
102		shale	428			644		sand	
221	243	Pink Lime	429		shale	652		shale	
243		shale	455	457		661	670		
246		black shale	457	461	black shale	670		shale	
250		shale	461	462	coal	760	761		
252	253		463		shale	761	769	shale	
253	263	shale	492	493	coal	769	770	coal	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Operator:		nerokee, LLC	.C Lease Name:		Oakleaf,Linnaeus O.	Well#	17-1	page 2
Top	Bottom	Formation	Тор	Bottom	Formation	Тор	Bottom	Formation
770	794	shale						
794	795	coal						
795		shale						
817		laminated sand						
824		shale						
828	830							
830		shale						
839	849							
839		oil odor						
845		oil show						
849	905							
905		Total Depth						
			<u> </u>					
			<u> </u>					
			<u> </u>					
			ļ					
							0	
						1		

Notes:	
04LF-060504R1-082-Oakleat	17-1-Quest
	•
	Keep Drilling - We're Willing!

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 0 1 2006

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NU	MBER	3:	L8	56	
LOCATION					
FOREMAN	Todo	A.	711	ndle	٠,

TREATMENT REPORT

				,					
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME	FORMATION		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER	
6-14-04	6628	Dukkat		,	255	John		ATT AND THE STATE OF THE STATE	
SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	1	206	ules			
17	1 2.5	18	6		140	Ting			
CUSTOMER			Total .	4	370	Joe		***	
Quest	Chember 11	C.							
MAILING ADDF	<u>Cheroker LL</u> RESS							**************************************	
P.O. BOX , CITY <u>Senedict</u> STATE	100				-				
CITY] ′					
Benedict						<u> </u>		· .	
STATE		ZIP CODE		1				٠,	
Kansas		66	714	. V		TYPE OF T	REATMENT	•	
7.11.12					[]SURFACE		[] ACID BREAK	CDOWN	
TIME ARRIVED	ON LOCATION			1	[4PRODUCTI		[] ACID STIMU		
l	WELL	DATA	·····	-	[] SQUEEZE		[] ACID SPOT		
HOLE SIZE	694	PACKER DEPT	H	7	[]PLUG & AB		[]FRAC	TING.	
TOTAL DEPTH		PERFORATION	***	1	[] PLUG BACI		[] FRAC + NITI	DOCEN	
	79.3	SHOTS/FT		1	MISP. PUM	[]	O T WITHOULN		
CASING SIZE	4/2	OPEN HOLE			OTHER	[]			
CASING DEPTI	- f	OI ZIVIIOZZ			[] OTTLEN		_ L J	····	
CASING WEIGH		TUBING SIZE				DDESCHDE	LIMITATIONS		
CASING COND		TUBING DEPTH				FALSSONE	THEORETICAL	INICTOLICTED	
	,	TUBING WEIGH		,	SURFACE PIPE		THEORETICAL	INSTRUCTED	
	19 1 - A	TUBING CONDI		1 .	ANNULUS LONG	CTDING			
TREATMENT V	IA Cement les	£		1	TUBING	STRING			
	" I EMENT 10	sain in	Tall 132	1	TOBING				
INSTRUCTION	PRIOR TO JOR	B. In	10.1	112	1 -1 1	111	17 1 1	1,00	
Sadium Si			WITVESM	10,0	gel ahead;	run bbl	1 are wi	19401	
. 0.1	t shoe	neut Unti	CAVE TH	Tum; +	lush pamp	; Pump	<u>olog wikt</u>	<u>L Water</u>	
	RIZATION TO PR	OCCED		TITI F					
AOTHO	RIZATION TO PR	OCEED		TITLE			DA ⁻	ΓE	
				4		•			
TIME	STAGE	BBL'S	INJ RATE	PROPPANT	SAND / STAGE	PSI	1		
AM / PM		PUMPED	***************************************	PPG		. 0.			
	**************************************			į.			BREAKDOWN P	RESSURE	
					·		DISPLACEMENT	•	
					RECEIVED		MIX PRESSURE		
				KANSAS CO	RPORATION COMMISS	SION	MIN PRESSURE		
					1		ISIP		
				, M/	AY 0 1 2006	the second secon	15 MIN.		
				/CON	SERVATION DIVISION	***************************************	MAX RATE		
				,	WICHITA, KS	,	MIN RATE		

TERMS

In consideration of the prices to be charged for our services, equipment and products as set forth in Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc's (COWS) current Price Schedule, and for the performance of services and supplying of materials; customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices payable to P.O. Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720. Invoices payable within 30 days of invoice date. Charges subjected to interest after 30 days from invoice date. Interest will be charged at Maximum rate allowed by law. In the event it is necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of such account, customer agrees pay all collection costs and attorney's fees in the amount of 20% of said amount.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price.

A sales tax reimbursement of 2% is applied to chemical and product charges for all services performed on oil and gas wells in the State of Texas.

All process license fees required to be paid to others will be added to the scheduled prices.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by COWS.

"The customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed."

- (a) COWS shall not be responsible for, and customer shall secure COWS against any liability for damage to property of customer and of the well owner (if different from customer), unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, this provision applying to but not limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage.
- (b) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct of gross negligence of COWS.

- (c) Customer be responsible for and secure COWS against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by COWS hereunder.
- (d) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of COWS, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, unless such damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS.
- (e) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or services.
- (f) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, COWS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by COWS. COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to COWS gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

COWS warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS's liability and customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to COWS or, at COWS's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event, shall COWS be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY AGAINST ANY DAMAGED ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed by the COWS negligence or fault.



CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)_

211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER

DATE_

24460

LOCATION Spanute

FIELD TICKET

DATE CUS 6-14-04	STOMER ACCT # WELL I 6628 Oak Itaf	VAME QTR/QTF	SECTION	TWP	RGE 186	COUNTY	FORMATION
,	jest Chemkee L		OWNER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
•	P.O. Box 100	Caraca Ca	, OPERATOR				
			OPERATOR	i			
CITY & STATE	nedict, Kansas	66714	CONTRACT	OR			
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION	OF SERVICES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
5401	1-Well	PUMP CHARGE	ement p		4.07.50		
1110	115K	Allsonte		ang	- VIII -		10750
1107	1 5K	flo-seal			7745		3775
1118	2 5K	Premium gel	1 (2	ahend	7		3/-00
1215A	1 gal	KCL.		CAPICELLI.			7,500
1111B	15gal	sodium silico	ndip				15000
1110) Jugar	Julyan Stelle	Sept 1				150
	,						
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				~~~			
			- Attacked to the state of the				
1123	3360 Gal	City water	-/6	m 6	4/5		- 40
,,,,	900	CIEY MALL			Phone I was a series of the se		37.80
-			Y4.,				
		1	,				
		BLENDING & HANDLING	· ·				
5407	44 mi					, , ,	- mC1
	11 87/1	STAND BY TIME	mun				19000
		MILEAGE					
550/C	4/2hr	WATER TRANSPORTS	1/4		,		
5502L	4/2hr	VACUUM TRUCKS	Ţ				34000
war	7/211	FRAC SAND	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				337 20
	*	TINO CHAD	14.				
1126	109 5K	CEMENT OWC	-		1 0 000	1.2.1	
1000	1 1 Jan	JULIAI OWC	1		155K-		1231 =
	,	ALICE FE	2 . 1	(#11		SALES TAX	110:12
	4	owe; 5 gilse	MITE, 1	4 710	- SEAL		
vin 2790		1				FOTILIATES	. 23
		,				ESTIMATED TOTAL	3322 22
	KANSAS	RECEIVED CORPORATION COMMISSION	ı- NA (				
USTOMER or AGEN	TS SIGNATURE		N _CIS FOREMAN	1 70	St A.	Tradle	
	A	MAY 0 1 2006					

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS